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ON THE JOB TRAINING
Baitha Shri Kameshwar ;Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide on the job training to men and women employed in various conventional and other jobs to give new skills to youths for their better livelihood and to prevent them from migrating to other cities/States for employment;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total number of youths of Rajasthan including those of Jalore, Sirohi targeted to be given training under this programme; and

(d) the details thereof, district-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b) The Government in Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Department of Youth Affairs does not have any scheme to provide on the job training to men and women employed in various conventional and other jobs to give new skills to youth. However, Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises(MSME) and Ministry of Labour & Employment(L&E)have such schemes as per the details provided in Annexure − I.

(c)& (d) The details of youth targeted in the State of Rajasthan under the programmes being implemented by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) and Ministry of Labour & Employment(L&E) are given in Annexure - II.
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